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treasurer of such town ; which statement shall specify 
the date of each payment, the amount of such payment, 
and the account upon which such payment is made. 

SECTION 2. The town clerks of the several towns Shall furnish 
in this state shall, at the time a settlement is required frenirZr.  
by law to be made with the town treasurers, furnish to 
the town board, for their reference, the statement re-
quired to be made by section one of this act. 

SECTION 3. It shall not be lawful for any county Wh en unlawful 
treasurer to pay to the treasurer of any town, any money moVy."" 
in his hands belonging to such town, from the third 
Monday of March until ten days after the annual town 
meeting of the same year, except upon the written or-
der of the board of supervisors of such town. 

SECTION 4. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 8, 1872. 

CHAPTER 44. 

[Published April 3,1872.] 

AN ACT to regulate the price for license to persons dealing in 
spirituous or intoxicating liquors in the several towns and incor-
porated villages in this state. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. The price for license to each person ?rice of license 
dealing in spirituous or intoxicating liquors in the sev- axed. 

eral towns and incorporated villages and cities in this 
state, shall not be less than twenty-five dollars or ex-
ceed one hundred dollars. 

SECTION 2. All acts and parts of acts inconsistent 
with the provisions of this act are hereby repealed. 

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage. 

Approved March 8, 1872. 
4—Gnu. Lew& 


